
Ohio (1-2) -vs- Murray St. (2-1)
2/15/2026 at Carbondale, Ill. (Itchy Jones Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: E. Lichtenau (1-0)
Loss: E. Lyke (0-1)
HBP: E. Lichtenau, C. Neimeiste, A. Dallmayer, D. Lebron, L. Smothers, P. Chaudoin

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ohio 1 3 1 5 0 1 1 0 3 15 15 0
Murray St. 3 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 3 13 14 2

Ohio 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Harris cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    C. Hill cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 3
M. Palinski rf 5 1 1 2 0 1 4
C. Boyd lf 5 3 2 2 1 1 1
C. Bryant 2b 5 1 1 1 1 1 0
W. Henson ss 3 3 2 1 3 1 2
B. Alexander 1b 5 2 1 1 1 1 0
G. Wilson 3b 5 2 3 3 0 1 0
T. Stack c 5 2 4 4 0 1 1
S. Fox dh 2 1 0 0 2 2 0
    R. Harmon ph 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
E. Lichtenau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Keen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Neimeiste p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Masters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Blosser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Dallmayer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 15 15 15 10 12 11

2B: M. Palinski (1); C. Boyd (1); G. Wilson (2); T. Stack (1)
HR: C. Boyd (1)
SB: C. Boyd (1); W. Henson (1); T. Stack (2); R. Harmon (1)
CS: T. Stack (1)
HBP: T. Harris (1); M. Palinski (1); G. Wilson (1); T. Stack (1)
DP: 1

Murray St. 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. McCoy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Chisolm cf/ph 5 0 2 2 1 1 0
K. Hokenson rf/cf 5 1 1 2 0 2 3
L. Mistone 1b 6 1 1 1 0 0 1
D. Pena dh 3 2 1 1 1 0 1
    T. Butina ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
K. Jorge lf 6 3 3 3 0 2 0
P. Airhart c 4 1 3 3 0 0 0
C. Ott ss 5 0 2 0 0 0 1
J. Slade 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    A. Perritano 3b 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
S. Barrett 2b 2 3 0 0 2 0 0
E. Lyke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Lebron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Smothers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Ugo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Rosin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Chaudoin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Wajda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 13 14 13 5 7 10

2B: C. Chisolm (1); L. Mistone (1); D. Pena (1); T. Butina (1); K.
Jorge (1); P. Airhart (1)
3B: K. Jorge (1)
HR: K. Hokenson (1); K. Jorge (1)
SB: S. Barrett (1)
HBP: D. Pena (1); P. Airhart (2); J. Slade (1); S. Barrett (1)
E: L. Mistone (1); C. Ott (1)
DP: 1

Ohio IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Lichtenau (W, 1-0) 2.0 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 10 11 4 1 30
C. Keen 1.0 2 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 31
C. Neimeiste 1.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 6 9 1 3 31
D. Masters 1.1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 1 19
H. Blosser 1.0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 3 28
A. Dallmayer 2.0 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 9 11 3 1 51
Totals 14 13 13 5 7 1 0 5 0 40 50 10 9 190

Murray St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Lyke (L, 0-1) 2.1 7 5 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 15 16 0 2 49
D. Lebron 0.1 0 3 3 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 4 0 0 17
L. Smothers 0.1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 1 22
J. Ugo 2.2 3 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 11 13 3 2 52
B. Rosin 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 14
P. Chaudoin 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 2 0 16
K. Hokenson 1.0 2 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 5 8 1 0 46
J. Wajda 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 15 15 14 10 12 1 0 4 0 40 54 7 5 216



PB: T. Stack (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Ingram First: Shane Cannon Third Base: John Hastings 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 3:59   Weather: 55 and partly sunny
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ohio - Top of 1st OHI MUR
T. Harris struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
M. Palinski struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
C. Boyd doubled to right field (2-1 BBK). 0 0
C. Bryant singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KK); C. Boyd scored. 1 0
W. Henson singled to left field (0-1 F); C. Bryant advanced to second, interference. 1 0

Murray St. - Bottom of 1st OHI MUR
C. Chisolm struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 1 0
L. Mistone doubled to left center (1-0 B). 1 0
L. Mistone Failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
L. Mistone Failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
D. Pena doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); L. Mistone scored. 1 1
K. Jorge tripled to right field, RBI (0-2 KF); D. Pena scored. 1 2
P. Airhart singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BFB); K. Jorge scored. 1 3
K. Hokenson grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BS); P. Airhart advanced to second. 1 3
C. Ott flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 3

Ohio - Top of 2nd OHI MUR
B. Alexander reached first on an error by ss (1-2 KBS). 1 3
G. Wilson singled through the left side (0-0); B. Alexander advanced to second. 1 3
T. Stack doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 S); G. Wilson advanced to third; B. Alexander scored, unearned. 2 3
S. Fox struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 2 3
T. Harris struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 2 3
M. Palinski doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-0); T. Stack scored; G. Wilson scored. 4 3
C. Boyd grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 3

Murray St. - Bottom of 2nd OHI MUR
J. Slade hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 3
J. Slade Failed pickoff attempt. 4 3
J. Slade Failed pickoff attempt. 4 3
J. Slade Failed pickoff attempt. 4 3
J. Slade Failed pickoff attempt. 4 3
S. Barrett flied out to rf (1-2 BKK). 4 3
J. Slade Failed pickoff attempt. 4 3
C. Chisolm fouled out to c (0-0). 4 3
L. Mistone flied out to lf (0-0). 4 3

Ohio - Top of 3rd OHI MUR
C. Bryant grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 4 3
W. Henson walked (3-2 BSFBBB). 4 3
W. Henson Failed pickoff attempt. 4 3
W. Henson stole second. 4 3
B. Alexander struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 4 3
G. Wilson doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); W. Henson scored. 5 3
D. Lebron to p for E. Lyke. 5 3
T. Stack struck out looking (2-2 BFBSK). 5 3

Murray St. - Bottom of 3rd OHI MUR
C. Keen to p for E. Lichtenau. 5 3
D. Pena walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 3
D. Pena advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 3
K. Jorge struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFS). 5 3



P. Airhart singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); D. Pena scored. 5 4
K. Hokenson struck out looking (2-2 BSBKK). 5 4
C. Ott singled to shortstop (1-0 B); P. Airhart advanced to second. 5 4
C. Ott advanced to second; P. Airhart advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 4
J. Slade struck out looking (3-2 KBBSBK). 5 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ohio - Top of 4th OHI MUR
S. Fox walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 5 4
S. Fox Failed pickoff attempt. 5 4
T. Harris hit by pitch (2-2 BKSFH); S. Fox advanced to second. 5 4
S. Fox Failed pickoff attempt. 5 4
M. Palinski hit by pitch (1-0 H); T. Harris advanced to second; S. Fox advanced to third. 5 4
L. Smothers to p for D. Lebron. 5 4
C. Boyd reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-2 FF); M. Palinski advanced to second; T. Harris out at third ss
to 3b; S. Fox scored. 6 4
C. Bryant walked (3-2 BFBBKFB); C. Boyd advanced to second; M. Palinski advanced to third. 6 4
W. Henson singled to shortstop, RBI (1-2 BKF); C. Bryant advanced to second; C. Boyd advanced to third;
M. Palinski scored. 7 4
B. Alexander singled to shortstop, RBI (2-1 BBF); W. Henson advanced to second; C. Bryant advanced to
third; C. Boyd scored. 8 4
G. Wilson hit by pitch, RBI (2-2 FKBH); B. Alexander advanced to second; W. Henson advanced to third; C.
Bryant scored. 9 4
J. Ugo to p for L. Smothers. 9 4
T. Stack singled through the left side, RBI (2-0 BB); G. Wilson advanced to second; B. Alexander advanced
to third; W. Henson scored. 10 4
S. Fox struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 10 4
C. Hill pinch hit for T. Harris. 10 4
C. Hill struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 10 4

Murray St. - Bottom of 4th OHI MUR
C. Hill to cf. 10 4
C. Neimeiste to p for C. Keen. 10 4
S. Barrett walked (3-2 BBKKBFB). 10 4
C. Chisolm singled through the right side (2-1 BKB); S. Barrett advanced to third. 10 4
L. Mistone reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); C. Chisolm out at second ss to 2b; S. Barrett scored. 10 5
D. Pena hit by pitch (1-1 FH); L. Mistone advanced to second. 10 5
K. Jorge reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); D. Pena out at second 2b unassisted; L. Mistone advanced to
third. 10 5
P. Airhart hit by pitch (1-0 H); K. Jorge advanced to second. 10 5
K. Hokenson lined out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 10 5

Ohio - Top of 5th OHI MUR
M. Palinski grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 10 5
C. Boyd walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 5
C. Boyd Failed pickoff attempt. 10 5
C. Boyd Failed pickoff attempt. 10 5
C. Bryant flied out to lf (0-1 F). 10 5
C. Boyd Failed pickoff attempt. 10 5
C. Boyd stole second. 10 5
W. Henson struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBFS). 10 5

Murray St. - Bottom of 5th OHI MUR
C. Ott grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 10 5
J. Slade struck out looking (3-2 BBFSBK). 10 5
D. Masters to p for C. Neimeiste. 10 5
S. Barrett flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 10 5

Ohio - Top of 6th OHI MUR



B. Alexander grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 10 5
G. Wilson fouled out to ss (3-2 BSFBB). 10 5
T. Stack singled to left field (0-0). 10 5
T. Stack stole second. 10 5
T. Stack Failed pickoff attempt. 10 5
S. Fox walked (3-2 BBKBSB). 10 5
C. Hill singled to right field, RBI, advanced to second on an error by 1b (2-2 BSSB); S. Fox advanced to
third; T. Stack scored. 11 5
M. Palinski popped up to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 11 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Murray St. - Bottom of 6th OHI MUR
C. Chisolm walked (3-1 BKBBB). 11 5
C. Chisolm Failed pickoff attempt. 11 5
L. Mistone grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); C. Chisolm out on the play. 11 5
D. Pena popped up to 1b (0-0). 11 5

Ohio - Top of 7th OHI MUR
B. Rosin to p for J. Ugo. 11 5
C. Boyd homered, RBI (0-2 KKFF). 12 5
C. Bryant flied out to lf (1-2 BFFF). 12 5
W. Henson walked (3-0 BBBB). 12 5
P. Chaudoin to p for B. Rosin. 12 5
W. Henson Failed pickoff attempt. 12 5
B. Alexander flied into double play rf (0-1 K); W. Henson out on the play. 12 5

Murray St. - Bottom of 7th OHI MUR
K. Jorge doubled to left center (2-1 BBK). 12 5
P. Airhart doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); K. Jorge scored. 12 6
K. Hokenson homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); P. Airhart scored. 12 8
H. Blosser to p for D. Masters. 12 8
C. Ott grounded out to ss (0-0). 12 8
A. Perritano pinch hit for J. Slade. 12 8
A. Perritano walked (3-1 BKBBB). 12 8
A. Perritano Failed pickoff attempt. 12 8
A. Perritano advanced to second on a passed ball. 12 8
S. Barrett walked (3-2 BKBKFBB). 12 8
C. Chisolm doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); S. Barrett scored; A. Perritano scored. 12 10
L. Mistone grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKF). 12 10
D. Pena grounded out to ss (3-1 BSBB). 12 10

Ohio - Top of 8th OHI MUR
A. Perritano to 3b. 12 10
G. Wilson struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 12 10
T. Stack hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 12 10
R. Harmon pinch hit for S. Fox. 12 10
T. Stack Failed pickoff attempt. 12 10
T. Stack Failed pickoff attempt. 12 10
R. Harmon walked (3-0 BBBB); T. Stack advanced to second. 12 10
C. Hill flied out to cf (1-1 BS); T. Stack advanced to third. 12 10
K. Hokenson to p for P. Chaudoin. 12 10
R. Harmon stole second. 12 10
M. Palinski lined out to 2b (3-2 BKBSB). 12 10

Murray St. - Bottom of 8th OHI MUR
A. Dallmayer to p for H. Blosser. 12 10
K. Jorge struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 12 10



P. Airhart hit by pitch (3-1 SBBBH). 12 10
K. Hokenson struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 12 10
C. Ott singled to shortstop (1-0 B); P. Airhart advanced to second. 12 10
A. Perritano grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBKFF). 12 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ohio - Top of 9th OHI MUR
C. Boyd struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBK). 12 10
C. Bryant struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 12 10
W. Henson walked (3-2 BKBBSFB). 12 10
W. Henson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 12 10
B. Alexander walked (3-1 KBBBB). 12 10
G. Wilson doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 BKBF); B. Alexander advanced to third; W. Henson scored. 13 10
T. Stack singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BSBKF); G. Wilson scored; B. Alexander scored. 15 10
T. Stack stole second. 15 10
R. Harmon walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 15 10
J. Wajda to p for K. Hokenson. 15 10
K. Hokenson to cf for C. Chisolm. 15 10
T. Stack out at third p to 3b, caught stealing. 15 10

Murray St. - Bottom of 9th OHI MUR
S. Barrett hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 15 10
C. Chisolm pinch hit for K. Hokenson. 15 10
C. Chisolm flied out to lf (2-2 KBKB). 15 10
L. Mistone popped up to 1b (3-2 BKBBKF). 15 10
S. Barrett stole second. 15 10
T. Butina pinch hit for D. Pena. 15 10
T. Butina doubled to center field, RBI (3-2 BKBSBFF); S. Barrett scored. 15 11
K. Jorge homered, 2 RBI (1-2 BKF); T. Butina scored. 15 13
P. Airhart flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 15 13


